CH \$315.00 242291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Collateral Agent		06/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NFP CORP.	
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422912	NFP
Registration Number:	2742420	NFP NATIONAL FINANCIAL PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4094882	PARTNERSFINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4094884	NFP
Registration Number:	4094885	NFP
Registration Number:	4094886	
Registration Number:	4094887	
Registration Number:	4097432	NFP
Registration Number:	4097433	NFP
Registration Number:	4420178	BENEFITS PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5121881	BENEFITS-AT-A-GLANCE
Registration Number:	4940986	THE HARTFIELD COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP

TRADEMARK -

900621015 REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110684-0030		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Mollica			
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0714

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 2, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by NFP CORP., a Delaware corporation, the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2020 at reel 6933, frame 0560, the Grantor granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Collateral (as defined therein), including such Collateral set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien on and security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever, without representation or warranty (express or implied): (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release, discharge, cancel and terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral, (c) release, discharge, cancel and terminate its security interest in the Collateral, and (d) release and discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

99022148_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0715

AGENT:

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Agent

Name: Lisa Price

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Collateral

Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Owner
***************************************	2422912	75752897	NFP Corp.
₹ F			
NFP			A VIVID G
National Pinagely. Partiers	2742420	75752896	NFP Corp.
National Financial Partners			
@Partners Financial	4094882	76705988	NFP Corp.
PARTNERSFINANCIAL			
NFP	4094884	76705996	NFP Corp.
NFP			
NFP	4094885	76705998	NFP Corp.
NFP			
	4094886	76705999	NFP Corp.
	4094887	76706000	NFP Corp.

99022148_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0717

NFP	4097432	76705997	NFP Corp.
NFP			
⊗ NFP	4097433	76706001	NFP Corp.
NFP			
& Benefits Partners	4420178	76712197	NFP Corp.
BENEFITS PARTNERS			
BENEFITS-AT-A-GLANCE	5121881	86779246	NFP Corp.
BENEFITS-AT-A- GLANCE			
THE HARTFIELD COMPANY	4940986	86745875	NFP Corp.
THE HARTFIELD COMPANY			

99022148_3

RECORDED: 06/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0718